MR3517-137

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) CHARNG-SHYANG JONG; MING-SEN HSU; CHIN-FU KU; CHIH-Name: (1) EPILEDS TECH INC. (2) SILICON BASE DEVELOPMENT INC. MING CHEN; DENG HUEI HWANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No (1) 5F., NO. 2, CHUANGYE RD. SINSHIH TOWNSHIP 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: (2) 1F., NO. 1, LISING 1ST Rd., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK Execution Date(s) 5/31/07;6/1/07;6/1/07;5/22/07;5/22/07 Merger ✓ Assignment (1) TAINAN COUNTY 744 City: (2) HSINCHU CITY 300 Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: (1) TAIWAN, R.O.C. Government Interest Assignment Country: (2) TAIWAN, R.O.CZip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B, Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/798.655 Additional numbers attached? Yes Von 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Morton J. Rosenberg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Ellicott City a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ____ Zip:21043 State: MD Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: 410-465-6678 b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: 9. Signature: 4 6/6/2<u>007</u> Date Signature Total number of pages including cover Morton J. Rosenberg sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 7003283404586

PATENT **REEL: 019394 FRAME: 0493**

•	ASSIGNMENT D	
LIGHT E	tent agreement is applicable to an invention entitle MITTING DIODE AND WAFER LE METHOD THEREOF, AND CIRCU	vel (invention title) VEL PACKAGE METHOD, WAFER LEVEL BONDING IT STRUCTURE FOR WAFER LEVEL PACKAGE
	FENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	. II . I A CONTINUON (C)
check one)	Petent Application for this invention, ex	secuted by the ASSIGNOR(\$) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No	11/798,655 , filed 5/16/2007
	U.S. Patent No	, issued
The PAI	ENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	
check one)	U.S. Patent rights only	
	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the	assignce shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	eary U.S. Patent Application identified abo	ve.
The ASS	SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) ;
Full name of	first assignor) CHARNG-SHYANG JONG	
Address]) _	6F2, No.133, Puding Rd., East District, Heinchu	City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Full name of	second (Full name of second joint inventor, if any	no County 712. Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Address) <u>N</u> Dolloomers of	third joint inventor, if any) <u>CHIN-FU KU</u>	en County /12. Thi wan the County
run name or	Lo 32 Vane 71 Sinvi Rd Shanhua Township. Tail	nan County 74], Taiwan (R.Q.C.)
Full name of	fourth injut inventor, if any) CHIH-MING CHI	EN ,
(Address) 8	F2. No.78. Significant 10th St., Jhubei City, Haine	hn County 302, Taiwan (R.Q.C.)
Enli name of	66h joint inventor if any \ DENG-HUELHWA	NG
(Address) N	lo.78, Lane 71, Minzu Rd., Danshuci Township, I	arpei County 251. Taiwan (R.O.C.)
The Fin	at ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Ass	ignee) <u>EPILEDS TECH INC.</u>	
(Address) <u> </u>	F. No.2, Chuangye Rd., Sinshih Townshin, Taina	County 744, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
The Sec	ond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Ass	ignee) SILICON BASE DEVELOPMENT INC	Park, Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(Address)	r. No. 1. Lising 1st Rd., Science-Based intrisulation and ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	Talk Hallogia City Soc. Talkant (N. C.)
	ignee)	
(Address)	12(100)	
	st ASSIGNEE is	
	an individual	
(DISCUR GIAL)	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	Taiwan ROC.
•		state or Country)
49. A		spic or Country)
	cond ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	
	☐ a partaership	рлс
	X a Corporation of Taiwan,	(state or Country)
		FARE OF COUNTY)
The AS	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the	ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is ackr		ng to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
	the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title a	nd interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
	continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals	, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119,	based on any carlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to a	II U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Ag	moment, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Director of P	atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent t	o the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
the antire riel	ht title and interest for the sole use and enjoymen	nt of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Tourban	the ASSIGNOUS agree(a) to communicate to s	aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ACCIONODA	(a) remember said invention, and restify in any less	al proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
Vasionovi	ay respecting root invention, and testing in only re-	issue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
Continuation	-in part, substitute, resewat, recommination and re	all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
and all Letter	2 Astein to be lighted to said Woolcouper(s)' thinks	-keep
able to aid sp	II ASSIGNEE(a), their successors and assigns, to	obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.
Ch.	arno-Shvano Jona	05/31/2007 (Date)
	(Signature of soly or first assignor)	(Date)
	(Signature of sour or in the passignon)	066.16
TN.	marken Han.	06/6//2007 (Date)
	(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
_	77 /	06/01/2007
	marku ha	<u> </u>
	Signature of third assigner, if any)	(Date)
///:	11. /1 <i>() </i>	0520/201)
	N-110my Chan	
	(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Late)
(),	19 - Huer Hubert	May 22,07
	(Someture of fifth sasignor, if any)	(Date)
	/	<u> </u>
	U []	PATENT

REEL: 019394 FRAME, 0494 №